On behalf of the Negotiations Committee, I hereby move Negotiations Motion 1 - 2:

1. SIDEBAR AGREEMENT WITH THE RANDOLPH EDUCATION ASSOCIATION

RESOLVED, The Board of Education approves the Sidebar Agreement with the Randolph Education Association to reduce the health insurance rate increase from nearly 29% to approximately 22% pursuant to the express terms contained in the attached Sidebar Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board President is hereby authorized to sign the Agreement on behalf of the Board, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Board Secretary

2. SIDEBAR AGREEMENT WITH THE RANDOLPH TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATORS ASSOCIATION

RESOLVED, The Board of Education approves the Sidebar Agreement with the Randolph Township Administrators Association to reduce the health insurance rate increase from nearly 29% to approximately 22% pursuant to the express terms contained in the attached Sidebar Agreement.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board President is hereby authorized to sign the Agreement on behalf of the Board, a copy of which is on file in the office of the Board Secretary